# 504255795 03/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4302475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONSTANTIN ZWICK	05/21/2015
ROBERT FRANK KIRK	05/21/2015
CHRISTIAN DIBENEDETTO	02/11/2015
EVA ANDREA DORSCHKY	05/26/2015
BJOERN MICHAEL ESKOFIER	05/26/2015
DOMINIK SCHULDHAUS	05/21/2015
PETER GEORG LAITENBERGER	05/26/2015
IAIN JAMES SABBERTON	06/30/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADIDAS AG
Street Address:	ADI-DASSLER-STRASSE 1
City:	HERZOGENAURACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449385

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)541-3116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

**Email:** andavis@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095163-1037993
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGIE DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Angie Davis/

504255795 REEL: 041463 FRAME: 0961

DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2017
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041463 FRAME: 0962

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in patent application entitled "SHOES FOR BALL SPORTS," which was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on April 23, 2015, and assigned application no. 14/694,379.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors hereby:

1) Agree to sell, assign, transfer, and convey, and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to adidas AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Adi-Dassler-Strasse 1, Herzogenaurach 91074, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) any intellectual property (including without limitation any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work, or design) disclosed, embodied, affixed, shown, or claimed in the above-referenced patent application, implicitly or explicitly; (b) the above-referenced patent application (including without limitation any continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, or non-U.S. patent application based in whole or in part on the above-referenced patent application); and (c) any Patent (including without limitation U.S. and non-U.S. patents, utility models, industrial designs, divisionals, reissues, and reexaminations) that is granted or issued upon, or that claims priority to, any and all

PATENT REEL: 041463 FRAME: 0963

Filed: April 23, 2015 U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/694,379 Attorney Docket: 95163-942479 Page 3 of 10	
Signed on the date indicated beside our signature:	
1) Signature: Constantin Zwick	Date: <u>21.05.2015</u>
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Witness Home Address	
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application

Patent Application Entitled: Shoes for Ball Sports

Witness Home Address

s areast subhiteation	ellectual Property Rights n Entitled: Shoes for Ball 015	Sports			
U.S. Patent Appli Attornev Docket:	cation No.: 14/694,379 95163-942479				
2) Signature			Date: 21-	-May -2015	
	Robert Frank Kirk			V.	
Witness Signatu Witness Printed					
Witness Home A					
Witness Signatu Witness Printed					
Witness Home A	Address				
	2.00				
		4		er e	
				MIX THE STATE OF T	

PATENT REEL: 041463 FRAME: 0965

3) Signature: Chri	stian DiBenedetto	Date: 11/2/15
Witness Signature		
Witness Printed Name		
Witness Home Address		
Witness Signature		
Witness Printed Name		
Witness Home Address		

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application

Patent Application Entitled: Shoes for Ball Sports

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/694,379 Attorney Docket: 95163-942479

Filed: April 23, 2015

Page 5 of 10

4) Signature: Eva Andrea	<u>elej</u> D <del>orschk</del> a	Date: 2605.15
Witness Signature		
Witness Printed Name		
Witness Home Address		
Witness Signature		
Witness Printed Name		
Witness Home Address		

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application

Patent Application Entitled: Shoes for Ball Sports Filed: April 23, 2015

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/694,379 Attorney Docket: 95163-942479

Page 6 of 10

Page 7 of 10	
5) Signature: Bjoern Michael Eskofier	Date: ( 5 3 6
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Witness Home Address	
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	
Witness Home Address	

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application Patent Application Entitled: Shoes for Ball Sports

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/694,379 Attorney Docket: 95163-942479

Filed: April 23, 2015

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application Patent Application Entitled: Shoes for Ball Sports Filed: April 23, 2015
U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/694,379
Attorney Docket: 95163-942479

Page 8 of 10

6) Signatu		inik Schuldhaus	Date: 21.05 201	<u>'S</u>
Witness Signat	ure			
Witness Printe	d Name			
Witness Home	Address			
Witness Signat	ure			
Witness Printed	d Name			,
Witness Home	Address			

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application Patent Application Entitled: Shoes for Ball Sports Filed: April 23, 2015

U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/694,379 Attorney Docket: 95163-942479

Page 9 of 10

7) Signature: Pete	Date: 26 May 2015
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	SIMON WILSHER
	TRE, SG-6 2HJ
Witness Signature	Jen
Witness Printed Name	EUS ODLUM
Witness Home Address	27 CHIEFTAIN WAY, KINGS HEDGES

Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights in Application Patent Application Entitled: Shoes for Ball Sports

Filed: April 23, 2015 U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/694,379

Attorney Docket: 95163-942479

Page 10 of 10

() (J.B. 1010)	James Sabberton  Date: 30 TH JUNE 2015
Witness Signature	Cimollier
Witness Printed Name	SIMON PETER WILSHER
Witness Home Address HERTFORD SHIT	49 WILLIAN WAY, LETCHNORTH, RE, SGG 2HT
Witness Signature	
Witness Printed Name	PETEL CAUNOOD.
Witness Home Address	32 GREENSIDE, WATERPEACH, CAMBRIDGE, CB25 9HF